
Cal St. Fullerton (18-14,13-7 Big West) -vs- Hawaii (21-10,14-6 Big West)
03/12/26 at Lee's Family Forum, Henderson, NV

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Fullerton 61

Hawaii 72

Date: 03/12/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Site: Lee's Family Forum, Henderson, NV
Referees: Benny Luna, Scott Osborne, Alecia Murray

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 OT 1 Total
Cal St. Fullerton 17 14 16 14 0 61
Hawaii 20 16 16 9 11 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Swindle,Dylan * 42 3-12 2-5 4-4 0-5 5 3 2 0 0 3 12
00 Steiner,Nicole * 24 5-13 0-0 1-4 5-2 7 4 1 2 0 1 11
55 Jones,Cristina * 36 2-20 0-0 5-10 8-4 12 3 1 2 1 7 9
33 Pearson,Kya * 36 2-6 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 4 2 2 0 2 8
03 Tauro,Maddy * 31 1-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 5 0 1 2
23 Maxwell,Talia 24 4-7 1-2 4-4 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 0 13
22 Muniz,Madelynn 23 1-5 1-5 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 Petersen,Lilliana 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
05 Sutisna,Maxine 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 225 19-72 6-15 17-26 22-22 44 22 8 13 1 14 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 0-1   0.00 % 4-10   40.00 %
4th Quarter 1-15   6.67 % 1-4   25.00 % 11-12   91.67 %
OT 1 0-7   0.00 % 0-0   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 19-72   26.4 % 6-15   40.0 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Flavell,Bailey * 37 4-11 2-6 4-5 0-7 7 2 2 6 0 0 14
33 Neverson,Saniyah * 35 6-13 0-2 0-1 1-4 5 2 1 2 1 2 12
12 Perez,Imani * 29 4-5 2-3 2-2 0-5 5 4 4 0 4 0 12
11 Curtis,Keiara * 35 4-9 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 5 4 0 2 10
22 Peacock,Jade * 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
02 Bond,Teyahna 31 2-8 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 2 8
24 Tamilo,Ritorya 20 2-3 0-0 2-4 3-7 10 3 0 2 4 0 6
08 Moors,Rebecca 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
04 Lefotu,Jovi 17 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 1 0 3
06 Webb,Kyra 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 225 26-54 7-20 13-18 8-37 45 17 20 21 10 6 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-13   69.23 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
4th Quarter 2-10   20.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
OT 1 3-7   42.86 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 26-54   48.1 % 7-20   35.0 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
09:38 TURNOVER  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 09:38
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by PEACOCK,JADE
09:13 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by FLAVELL,BAILEY

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,IMANI
MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 09:02
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA 08:53

08:53 STEAL  by CURTIS,KEIARA
08:34 MISS 3PTR by PEACOCK,JADE

REBOUND DEF by STEINER,NICOLE --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEIARA
08:13 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PEACOCK,JADE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,KEIARA
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY
07:47 TURNOVER  by FLAVELL,BAILEY

STEAL  by PEARSON,KYA 07:47
GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:43 2-5 H 3

07:23 MISS 3PTR by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by SWINDLE,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN 07:04

07:04 BLOCK  by PEREZ,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:03 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEIARA
07:03 SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
07:03 SUB OUT by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
07:03 SUB IN by BOND,TEYAHNA
07:03 SUB IN by LEFOTU,JOVI
07:03 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA
06:46 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by FLAVELL,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BOND,TEYAHNA
GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:24 4-7 H 3

06:08 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FLAVELL,BAILEY
-- ASSIST  by LEFOTU,JOVI

05:38 FOUL  by TAMILO,RITORYA
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 05:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 05:38
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --

05:35 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
05:35 SUB IN by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

MISS LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IMANI

04:53 4-12 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BOND,TEYAHNA

GOOD 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 04:35 7-12 H 5
ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA --

04:05 7-14 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEFOTU,JOVI

MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 03:51
MISS LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 03:48

03:48 BLOCK  by PEREZ,IMANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by BOND,TEYAHNA



03:48 SUB OUT by LEFOTU,JOVI
03:48 SUB IN by MOORS,REBECCA
03:48 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEIARA

SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE 03:48
SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA 03:48
REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE --
GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,KYA 03:43 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by TAURO,MADDY --

03:28 TURNOVER  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 03:28
TURNOVER  by JONES,CRISTINA 03:22

03:22 STEAL  by CURTIS,KEIARA
03:13 MISS JUMPER by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA --
MISS 3PTR by TAURO,MADDY 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
02:48 10-16 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,IMANI
MISS JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:29
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 02:09

02:09 BLOCK  by PEREZ,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

01:56 FOUL  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
01:56 TURNOVER  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
01:56 SUB OUT by FLAVELL,BAILEY
01:56 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEIARA
01:56 SUB IN by BOND,TEYAHNA
01:56 SUB IN by LEFOTU,JOVI

SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:56
SUB IN by SUTISNA,MAXINE 01:56
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA 01:43 12-16 H 4
ASSIST  by PEARSON,KYA --
FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 01:32
SUB OUT by PEARSON,KYA 01:32
SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:32

01:31 TURNOVER  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
SUB OUT by JONES,CRISTINA 01:31
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 01:31
GOOD 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:13 15-16 H 1

00:59 15-18 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by MOORS,REBECCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BOND,TEYAHNA

00:37 15-20 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MOORS,REBECCA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,IMANI
GOOD JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:16 17-20 H 3
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IMANI
00:07 SUB IN by WEBB,KYRA
00:02 MISS JUMPER by BOND,TEYAHNA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
10:00 SUB OUT by LEFOTU,JOVI
10:00 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEIARA

SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 10:00



SUB IN by PEARSON,KYA 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BOND,TEYAHNA
09:37 17-23 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,KEIARA

-- ASSIST  by BOND,TEYAHNA
MISS LAYUP by SUTISNA,MAXINE(in the paint) 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BOND,TEYAHNA
09:04 MISS LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUNIZ,MADELYNN --
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 08:43

08:43 BLOCK  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 08:37 19-23 H 4

08:24 TURNOVER  by MOORS,REBECCA
08:24 SUB OUT by WEBB,KYRA
08:24 SUB OUT by MOORS,REBECCA
08:24 SUB IN by FLAVELL,BAILEY
08:24 SUB IN by PEREZ,IMANI

SUB OUT by SUTISNA,MAXINE 08:24
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA 08:24
SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE 08:24
SUB IN by JONES,CRISTINA 08:24

08:24 SUB OUT by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
08:24 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA

MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 08:12
REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 08:08 21-23 H 2
FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 07:42
FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 07:36

07:28 TURNOVER  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 07:28
MISS LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA
07:09 21-25 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,KEIARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 06:51
REBOUND OFF by MUNIZ,MADELYNN --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA
06:07 MISS JUMPER by FLAVELL,BAILEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWINDLE,DYLAN --
06:02 FOUL  by PEREZ,IMANI
06:02 SUB OUT by BOND,TEYAHNA
06:02 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
06:02 SUB IN by LEFOTU,JOVI
06:02 SUB IN by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

SUB OUT by PEARSON,KYA 06:02
SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE 06:02
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY 06:02
SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA 06:02
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 06:02 22-25 H 3
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak) 06:02 23-25 H 2

05:51 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:31

05:18 TURNOVER  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 05:18
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA 04:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEIARA

04:52 23-27 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,KEIARA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 04:25

04:25 BLOCK  by PEREZ,IMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY



04:11 23-29 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,IMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEFOTU,JOVI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:11
SUB OUT by JONES,CRISTINA 04:11
SUB IN by PETERSEN,LILLIANA 04:11
GOOD LAYUP by TAURO,MADDY(in the paint) 04:00 25-29 H 4

03:42 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CURTIS,KEIARA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IMANI
02:59 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by LEFOTU,JOVI

-- ASSIST  by PEREZ,IMANI
GOOD 3PTR by PETERSEN,LILLIANA 02:31 28-34 H 6
ASSIST  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN --
FOUL  by PETERSEN,LILLIANA 02:19

02:19 SUB OUT by LEFOTU,JOVI
02:19 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IMANI
02:19 SUB IN by BOND,TEYAHNA
02:19 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA
02:07 28-36 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TAMILO,RITORYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
TURNOVER  by PETERSEN,LILLIANA 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by BOND,TEYAHNA
FOUL  by PETERSEN,LILLIANA 01:34
SUB OUT by PETERSEN,LILLIANA 01:34
SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE 01:34

01:17 MISS LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINDLE,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN(fastbreak) 01:10 31-36 H 5
ASSIST  by SWINDLE,DYLAN --

00:45 MISS 3PTR by FLAVELL,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by TAURO,MADDY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
00:01 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KEIARA

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
10:00 SUB OUT by BOND,TEYAHNA
10:00 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
10:00 SUB IN by PEREZ,IMANI
10:00 SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE

SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA 10:00
SUB IN by PEARSON,KYA 10:00
SUB IN by JONES,CRISTINA 10:00

09:46 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,IMANI
-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,KEIARA

TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 09:25
09:25 STEAL  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
09:14 TURNOVER  by TEAM
09:14 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEIARA
09:14 SUB IN by LEFOTU,JOVI
08:55 FOUL  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

GOOD FT by STEINER,NICOLE 08:55 32-39 H 7
MISS FT by STEINER,NICOLE 08:55
REBOUND OFF by TAURO,MADDY --
TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 08:54

08:27 MISS LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)



BLOCK  by JONES,CRISTINA 08:27
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY
FOUL  by STEINER,NICOLE 08:05

07:42 MISS 3PTR by PEREZ,IMANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:42 SUB OUT by LEFOTU,JOVI
07:42 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEIARA

MISS JUMPER by STEINER,NICOLE 07:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PEACOCK,JADE

07:26 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEIARA
STEAL  by STEINER,NICOLE 07:26
GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 07:22 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by JONES,CRISTINA --

07:08 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEIARA
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:05 36-39 H 3

07:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05

06:59 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEIARA
STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 06:59

06:48 FOUL  by CURTIS,KEIARA
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 06:48 37-39 H 2
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 06:48
REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE --
GOOD LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 06:47 39-39

06:34 SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
06:34 SUB IN by BOND,TEYAHNA
06:19 MISS 3PTR by FLAVELL,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by TAURO,MADDY --
TURNOVER  by STEINER,NICOLE 05:58

05:48 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,KEIARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,KEIARA

05:32 TURNOVER  by BOND,TEYAHNA
STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 05:32
MISS LAYUP by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IMANI
05:00 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by FLAVELL,BAILEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 05:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:00

05:00 SUB OUT by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
05:00 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA
05:00 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by FLAVELL,BAILEY
04:48 FOUL  by PEREZ,IMANI

MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JONES,CRISTINA 04:48
REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE --

04:47 FOUL  by PEREZ,IMANI
MISS FT by STEINER,NICOLE 04:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by STEINER,NICOLE 04:47
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by STEINER,NICOLE 04:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY
04:27 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IMANI
04:27 SUB IN by WEBB,KYRA
04:19 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KEIARA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by STEINER,NICOLE 04:18

04:18 SUB OUT by FLAVELL,BAILEY



04:18 SUB IN by LEFOTU,JOVI
FOUL  by STEINER,NICOLE 04:14
SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE 04:14
SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by TAMILO,RITORYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 MISS FT by TAMILO,RITORYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TAMILO,RITORYA

04:10 TURNOVER  by TAMILO,RITORYA
STEAL  by PEARSON,KYA 04:10
MISS LAYUP by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint) 03:59

03:59 BLOCK  by TAMILO,RITORYA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEFOTU,JOVI

03:49 MISS 3PTR by BOND,TEYAHNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TAMILO,RITORYA

03:39 39-45 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CURTIS,KEIARA
-- ASSIST  by LEFOTU,JOVI

MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 03:13
03:13 BLOCK  by TAMILO,RITORYA

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA
03:01 39-47 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by TAMILO,RITORYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,KEIARA
TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 02:39
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 02:35
SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 02:35
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 02:35
SUB OUT by JONES,CRISTINA 02:35
SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE 02:35

02:35 39-48 H 9 GOOD FT by BOND,TEYAHNA(fastbreak)
02:35 39-49 H 10 GOOD FT by BOND,TEYAHNA(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA 02:21 41-49 H 8
ASSIST  by STEINER,NICOLE --

02:00 MISS LAYUP by TAMILO,RITORYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 01:50 43-49 H 6
FOUL  by STEINER,NICOLE 01:43
SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE 01:43
SUB IN by JONES,CRISTINA 01:43

01:43 MISS FT by WEBB,KYRA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:43 43-50 H 7 GOOD FT by WEBB,KYRA(fastbreak)
01:31 FOUL  by TAMILO,RITORYA

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:31 44-50 H 6
GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:31 45-50 H 5

01:22 TURNOVER  by WEBB,KYRA
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 01:22
MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 01:15

01:15 BLOCK  by LEFOTU,JOVI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 01:04
REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 01:00 47-50 H 3

00:35 47-52 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BOND,TEYAHNA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,KYA(in the paint) 00:05

00:05 BLOCK  by TAMILO,RITORYA
-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
10:00 SUB OUT by LEFOTU,JOVI



10:00 SUB IN by FLAVELL,BAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by MAXWELL,TALIA 09:51 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by SWINDLE,DYLAN --

09:20 MISS 3PTR by FLAVELL,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:18 FOUL  by WEBB,KYRA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA
08:43 MISS LAYUP by BOND,TEYAHNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWINDLE,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 08:32
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 08:29
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --

08:22 FOUL  by TAMILO,RITORYA
08:22 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
08:22 SUB IN by PEREZ,IMANI

GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 08:22 51-52 H 1
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 08:22 52-52

08:22 SUB OUT by WEBB,KYRA
08:22 SUB IN by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 08:15
08:01 MISS 3PTR by CURTIS,KEIARA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 07:52
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 07:49
REBOUND OFF by PEARSON,KYA --

07:47 FOUL  by PEREZ,IMANI
07:47 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IMANI
07:47 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA

GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 07:47 53-52 V 1
GOOD FT by MAXWELL,TALIA 07:47 54-52 V 2

07:32 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,KEIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWINDLE,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,TALIA 07:16

-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEIARA
06:54 TURNOVER  by FLAVELL,BAILEY

STEAL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 06:54
06:42 FOUL  by BOND,TEYAHNA

SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA 06:42
SUB OUT by PEARSON,KYA 06:42
SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE 06:42
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by BOND,TEYAHNA
06:42 SUB IN by PEACOCK,JADE
06:30 FOUL  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
06:30 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEIARA
06:30 SUB IN by LEFOTU,JOVI

GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 06:30 55-52 V 3
GOOD FT by JONES,CRISTINA 06:30 56-52 V 4

06:07 MISS LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEINER,NICOLE --
MISS 3PTR by SWINDLE,DYLAN 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 05:54
SUB OUT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 05:54
SUB IN by PEARSON,KYA 05:54

05:38 TURNOVER  by PEACOCK,JADE
STEAL  by JONES,CRISTINA 05:38
MISS 3PTR by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY



05:12 TURNOVER  by TAMILO,RITORYA
STEAL  by TAURO,MADDY 05:12
TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 05:09

05:09 SUB OUT by PEACOCK,JADE
05:09 SUB IN by BOND,TEYAHNA

SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 05:09
SUB IN by SUTISNA,MAXINE 05:09

05:02 TURNOVER  by BOND,TEYAHNA
04:41 FOUL  by LEFOTU,JOVI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA 04:41 57-52 V 5
MISS FT by PEARSON,KYA 04:41
REBOUND OFF by SUTISNA,MAXINE --
MISS JUMPER by STEINER,NICOLE(in the paint) 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:20 SUB OUT by LEFOTU,JOVI
04:20 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
04:20 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEIARA
04:20 SUB IN by PEREZ,IMANI

FOUL  by PEARSON,KYA 04:12
03:55 FOUL  by CURTIS,KEIARA
03:55 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,KEIARA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

03:10 57-55 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PEREZ,IMANI
-- ASSIST  by BOND,TEYAHNA

MISS JUMPER by STEINER,NICOLE 02:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 02:38
SUB OUT by SUTISNA,MAXINE 02:38
SUB IN by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:38
SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE 02:38
SUB IN by MAXWELL,TALIA 02:38
FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:20

02:20 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by BOND,TEYAHNA
02:20 57-57 GOOD FT by BOND,TEYAHNA

SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 02:20
SUB IN by TAURO,MADDY 02:20
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IMANI
FOUL  by TAURO,MADDY 02:00

02:00 57-58 H 1 GOOD FT by PEREZ,IMANI(fastbreak)
02:00 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by PEREZ,IMANI(fastbreak)
01:42 FOUL  by FLAVELL,BAILEY

GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA 01:42 58-59 H 1
GOOD FT by PEARSON,KYA 01:42 59-59

01:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:11 MISS JUMPER by FLAVELL,BAILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
01:10 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SWINDLE,DYLAN 01:10
01:10 MISS FT by NEVERSON,SANIYAH

REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
00:53 FOUL  by BOND,TEYAHNA

GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:53 60-61 H 1
GOOD FT by SWINDLE,DYLAN 00:53 61-61

00:28 MISS LAYUP by BOND,TEYAHNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:12 MISS JUMPER by FLAVELL,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,CRISTINA --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:10

00:10 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEIARA



00:10 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,KYA 00:04
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,IMANI
00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
00:01 SUB IN by WEBB,KYRA

OT 1 Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Fullerton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hawaii
05:00 SUB OUT by WEBB,KYRA
05:00 SUB OUT by PEREZ,IMANI
05:00 SUB IN by CURTIS,KEIARA
05:00 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA
04:42 MISS 3PTR by FLAVELL,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,TALIA --
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA 04:25

04:16 MISS LAYUP by BOND,TEYAHNA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TAMILO,RITORYA

04:11 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEVERSON,SANIYAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,KYA 03:52

03:36 MISS 3PTR by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,KYA --
MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,TALIA(in the paint) 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA
FOUL  by MAXWELL,TALIA 02:46
SUB OUT by MAXWELL,TALIA 02:46
SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE 02:46

02:46 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by TAMILO,RITORYA
02:46 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by TAMILO,RITORYA

MISS JUMPER by SWINDLE,DYLAN 02:34
REBOUND OFF by JONES,CRISTINA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28
TURNOVER  by TAURO,MADDY 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by BOND,TEYAHNA
01:55 MISS 3PTR by BOND,TEYAHNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:53 SUB OUT by TAMILO,RITORYA
01:53 SUB IN by PEREZ,IMANI

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 01:33
-- REBOUND DEF by CURTIS,KEIARA

01:25 61-67 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BOND,TEYAHNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,KEIARA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 01:05
REBOUND OFF by STEINER,NICOLE --
TURNOVER  by STEINER,NICOLE 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by NEVERSON,SANIYAH
FOUL  by JONES,CRISTINA 00:56

00:56 SUB OUT by CURTIS,KEIARA
00:56 SUB IN by TAMILO,RITORYA
00:56 61-68 H 7 GOOD FT by FLAVELL,BAILEY(fastbreak)
00:56 61-69 H 8 GOOD FT by FLAVELL,BAILEY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
SUB OUT by STEINER,NICOLE 00:56
SUB OUT by TAURO,MADDY 00:56
SUB IN by SUTISNA,MAXINE 00:56
SUB IN by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:56
MISS LAYUP by JONES,CRISTINA(in the paint) 00:48

00:48 BLOCK  by TAMILO,RITORYA



-- REBOUND DEF by FLAVELL,BAILEY
FOUL  by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:38
SUB OUT by MUNIZ,MADELYNN 00:38
SUB IN by STEINER,NICOLE 00:38

00:38 MISS FT by FLAVELL,BAILEY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:38 61-70 H 9 GOOD FT by FLAVELL,BAILEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
MISS LAYUP by SUTISNA,MAXINE(in the paint) 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMILO,RITORYA
00:23 61-72 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,IMANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FLAVELL,BAILEY
MISS LAYUP by SWINDLE,DYLAN(in the paint) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BOND,TEYAHNA


